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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic

Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
Headed in the right
direction.........ccccevvuennn. 29% 29% 28% 28%
Off on the wrong track .. 62 60 62 59
Not SUre....cccovevvveeennn, 9 11 11 13

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
Strongly approve........... 24% 23% 23% 24%
Somewhat approve ...... 18 19 20 20
Somewhat disapprove.. 1 11 11 11
Strongly disapprove...... 45 44 43 43
Not sure ......ccevevevrienenes, 2 2 2 2
APPROVE (NET).......... 41% 42 43 44
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 57 56 55 53

May-7

29%
61
10

May-7

23%
19
11
44

2

43
55

YES vttt 99%
NO ettt -
NOESUE ..t 1

Strong DemoCrat .........ccovveveeiveieieieieseee e 28%
Weak DemOCrat.........coeeieeiieniiricirieneseeeieeee e 15
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.cceeueee. 7
Independent..........ovreeere e 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Weak Republican .........cccceevieenienniessesce s 14
Strong Republican ..o 22
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....coovurererererirrinreen. 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET).....covrerrrereeiererneeneens 41
Latest Data by Party

Apr-24

28%
61
11

Apr-24

22%
20
14
42

2

42
56

N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
Strongly approve........... 28% 28% 28% 29%
Somewhat approve ...... 20 19 19 18
Somewhat disapprove.. 15 13 12 12
Strongly disapprove...... 35 36 36 36
Not sure.......ccoevvreereen, 3 3 5 4
APPROVE (NET).......... 47% 48 47 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) .. 50 49 48 48

May-7

28%

Apr-24

27%
23
17
30
3

50
47

Apr-8

31%
61
8

Apr-8

25%
21
12
40
2

45
52

Apr-8

31%
20
14
32

3

51
46

Mar-23

34%
57
9

Mar-23
29%
19

41

47
49

Mar-23
31%
21
14
29

4

53
43

Dem Ind  Rep
9% 21% 55%

85 61 34
6 18 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep
3% 1%  51%
5 28 30
11 15 11
80 38 6
1 8 1

8 40 81
91 53 18

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
4% 16% 59%
10 35 28

20 16 8
64 24 4
2 9 1

14 51 87
84 40 12
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Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
Strongly approve........... 22% 22% 21% 23%
Somewhat approve ...... 20 20 20 21
Somewhat disapprove.. 1 9 10 9
Strongly disapprove...... 44 47 45 44
Not sure......ccoeveerinenes, 2 3 4 4
APPROVE (NET).......... 42% 41 41 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 56 56 55 53

May-7
23%
21
12
42

2

44
54

Apr-24
25%
20
13
39

3

44
52

Apr-8
28%
22
13
34

3

50
47

Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
Strongly approve........... 20% 19% 19% 20%
Somewhat approve ...... 19 21 22 21
Somewhat disapprove.. 12 10 10 10
Strongly disapprove...... 44 44 42 43
Not sure......ccovveerinenen, 4 6 6 6
APPROVE (NET).......... 40% 40 41 41
DISAPPROVE (NET) ... 56 54 53 53

May-7
22%

41
55

Apr-24
20%
20
14
41

5

40
55

Apr-8
22%
23
12
37

5

45
50

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve .........c.ccceeeveennee.
Somewhat disapprove.............cccc.....

Strongly disappro
Not sure.............

APPROVE (NET)
DISAPPROVE (N

V...,

ET) oo

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
36% 36% 33% 33%
31 30 31 30
14 14 13 14
14 14 15 16

5 6 7 7
67% 66 64 63
28 29 28 30

May-7
29%
35
13
19

5

63
31

Apr-24
35%
34
12
13

6

69
25

Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
30% 4% 9% 47%
22 6 34 34
11 11 20 10
31 77 29 9
6 3 8 1
52 10 43 80
42 88 49 19
Latest Data by Party
Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
24% 4% 5% 44%
22 5 29 34
11 11 25 1
36 78 27 7
7 2 14 4
46 9 34 78
48 88 52 18
Latest Data by Party
Apr-8 | Dem Ind  Rep
34% 39% 20% 37%
38 31 40 30
11 12 12 17
11 14 17 14
6 5 12 3
72 69 59 66
22 26 29 30

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Democratic Party

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some  Very
............................................................... 21% 27 18 29
May-14 2020 | 20% 28 17 30
May-13 2020 | 19% 30 15 31
May-122020 | 20% 28 17 31
May-7 2020 | 18% 28 16 34
April-24 2020 | 18% 29 18 32
April-8 2020 | 22% 27 15 31
March-23 2020 | 23% 25 13 32
November 2019 | 21% 26 16 31
June 2019 | 20% 27 16 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 43 13 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 25 24 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 4% 8 24 62
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FAV
48%
48%
49%
48%
46%
46%
49%
48%
46%
47%
83%
30%
12%

NET
UNFAV  FAM
47 9%
47 95
46 95
47 95
49 95
50 96
46 95
45 93
48 94
49 95
15 98
50 79
85 97
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........coooorcvcvvveccciiiissssseeeesvionns
May-14 2020
May-13 2020
May-12 2020
May-7 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
November 2019
June 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

O NANCY PEIOSI .......ooovovvvevevvvevevevcvevcssssvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes
May-14 2020
May-13 2020
May-12 2020
May-7 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

® Mitch MCCONNEL ........oooovvvevevevevevevvesssssssssessssses
May-14 2020
May-13 2020
May-12 2020
May-7 2020
April-24 2020
April-8 2020
March-23 2020
September 2019
April 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some  Very
17% 23 19 36
17% 23 17 38
17% 24 16 37
16% 24 16 37
17% 25 18 35
14% 27 21 33
16% 31 16 31
17% 25 16 36
13% 28 21 32
11% 25 21 38
4% 6 22 65
3% 20 32 24
36% 45 13 4
21% 19 10 41
19% 19 11 41
16% 22 10 41
15% 21 11 41
15% 19 9 44
16% 19 13 41
18% 20 12 39
18% 18 11 42
13% 22 13 39

7% 21 14 41
38% 31 13 10
8% 16 5 47
4% 5 9 76
1% 15 13 37
10% 14 11 38
6% 17 11 37
6% 16 11 34
7% 17 12 31
6% 19 14 32
10% 19 16 28
10% 21 13 31
6% 16 15 35
2% 16 20 29
4% 5 12 59
1% 10 24 33
21% 28 11 10
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FAV
40%
40%
41%
41%
42%
41%
47%
42%
40%
36%
10%
23%
81%

40%
38%
38%
37%
34%
35%
38%
36%
34%
28%
69%
24%
9%

25%
24%
22%
22%
24%
24%
30%
31%
22%
19%
9%

1%
48%

NET

UNFAV

55
55
53
53
53
53
47
52
53
60
87
56
17

51
52
51
52
53
54
51
53
52
55
23
53
85

49
50
48
46
44
46
44
43
50
50
71
57
21

FAM

96
95
94
93
95
94
94
94
93
95
97
80
98
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

o Improving the health Care SYSIEM............ccooiececeeeeeeceeesee e 53% 35 12
May-14 2020 51% 33 15

May-13 2020 50% 33 17

May-12 2020 50% 35 16

May-7 2020 50% 35 15

April-24 2020 49% 35 16

April-8 2020 50% 37 14

March-23 2020 46% 37 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 4 6

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 30 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 15

e Responding to the coronavirus QULDIEEK ... 50% 39 11
May-14 2020 49% 39 13

May-13 2020 47% 39 15

May-12 2020 47% 40 13

May-7 2020 46% 40 15

April-24 2020 45% 41 13

April-8 2020 43% 44 13

March-23 2020 39% 45 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 40 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 79 9

¢ Responding to the impact the coronavirus pandemic has had on people’s health and lives................ 50% 38 12
May-14 2020 48% 38 14

May-13 2020 46% 38 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 30 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 77 12

o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ... 49% 41 10
May-14 2020 47% 41 12

May-13 2020 46% 41 13

May-12 2020 47% 41 12

May-7 2020 48% 40 12

April-24 2020 47% 40 13

April-8 2020 48% 43 9

March-23 2020 48% 41 11

January 2020 52% 38 10

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 42 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 81 9

¢ Responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic..............ccccvveercecrrrerernsssssnns 47% 43 11
May-14 2020 45% 42 12

May-13 2020 42% 41 16

Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 1 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 33 32

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 84 7
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Being honest with the American public

May-14 2020

May-13 2020

May-12 2020

May-7 2020

April-24 2020

April-8 2020

March-23 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep

Democrats in

Congress
46%
45%
44%
43%
47%
44%
45%
44%
84%
21%

%

President
Trump
37
37
38
38
38
38
41
40

4
36
76

DK

17
18
18
19
16
18
14
16
12
43
17

Q13. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Alot e, 55% 52% 52% 50% 50% 58% 64% 66%
SOME ... 32 32 33 35 36 32 27 24
ATtIE e, 9 11 11 11 11 8 8 9
Nothing .....cvevrereirernae, 5 5 4 4 3 2 1 2
A LOT/SOME (NET)..... 86% 84 84 85 86 89 90 90
A LITTLE/NOTHING
(NET) oo 14 16 16 15 14 11 10 10

Q14. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic been:

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Mostly positive............... 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 20% 26% 30%
Mostly negative............. 50 48 47 47 50 44 36 33
Equal mix of positive
and negative................ 27 29 32 31 31 33 36 36
Has not seen, read or
heard .......c.covevivnieennn 5% 5 4 4 3 2 1 2

Q14_2. [IF HEARD POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words, what

positive things have you seen, read,

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

or heard recently about Donald testmg

better saying available

reopen

S'“
stlmulus medlafast

cotintrysta

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep

62% 51% 46%

26 29 39

7 13 1"

4 8 5
89 80 85
11 20 15
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

6% 14% 34%
71 37 28
19 42 33

4 8 5

possble EVETyONE - governol

s €conomy

JWwants  done, o

rs

rrgllgsé . help back to work vaccine o

husmess american preat mﬂway
eeded

g“,l,,gkeepm

chlnr?;trylng
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Q14_3. [IF HEARD NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words, what
negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump's handling of the coronavirus pandemic?

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

May-15
Excellent....... 6%
Good............. 12
Not so good 46
Poor.............. 34
Not sure........ 2
EXCELLENT
/ GOOD
(NET) ooereveee 18%
NOT
GOOD/POO
R (NET)......... 80

May-14

5%
13
46
33

3

18

80

May-13

3%
14
48
31

4

16

80

lives constanty  taking
concemed feSPOHSB too SOOI'Ignu
7=x[COPCN country
,,,!.'fmm!,:sstacarees‘"?' americans telling seriously &od
medical - S285ESw [ias not enough
wbla meteStIngtrylngeCOI‘lomy spread
anything feporters t back
supplies oS time €Xpe! Schlna wear make
health others take
Latest Data by Party
May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
1% 3% 3% 6% 8% 17% 3% 2% 10%
15 14 16 19 22 45 7 11 19
50 52 49 47 40 27 41 53 49
30 29 29 26 24 8 47 31 20
4 2 3 2 6 3 2 3 2
16 17 19 25 30 62 10 13 29
80 81 78 73 64 35 88 84 69

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?

May-15
Much better... 26%
A little better.. 38
The same...... 14
A little worse . 13
Much worse .. 8
BETTER
(V]S p— 65%
WORSE
(V]S p— 21

Very confident..............

Somewhat confident
Somewhat uneasy

Very uneasy........co.e....
Notsure ..o,

CONFIDENT (NET).....
UNEASY (NET)..........

Latest Data by Party
May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Jan Dem Ind Rep
28% 27% 28% 25% 31% 27% 24% 16% 13% 21% 44%
40 41 39 38 37 36 31 27 39 27 40
13 12 13 16 11 11 17 34 18 21 8
11 13 14 15 15 17 16 17 18 17 6
8 7 7 6 6 10 12 7 12 14 2
68 68 67 63 68 63 55 42 52 47 84
19 20 20 22 21 27 28 24 30 31 8
Q18. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
17% 18% 16% 14% 12% 14% 13% 1% 12% 6%  26%
32 33 32 35 33 36 33 25 25 29 42
30 29 32 32 34 32 32 32 38 29 21
17 16 17 17 19 15 18 28 21 27 11
3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 9 1
49% 51 48 48 44 50 47 36 37 35 68
47 45 49 48 53 47 51 60 59 56 31
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The federal
government needs to
do more to improve the
€CONOMY ....onerrererennnas
The federal
government is already
doing too much to try
to improve the
€CONOMY ...,
The federal
government is doing
the right amount to
improve the economy ...
Don't know enough to

The U.S. economy is
already in a recession ..
The U.S. economy is
not in a recession, but
is headed towards one .
The U.S. economy is
not in a recession or
headed towards one.....
Don't know enough to

Changing topics...

A major CriSiS................
A major problem, but
Not @ CriSiS ..vvvvrevienenen,
A minor problem..........
Not a problem atall ......

CRISIS/MAJOR

PROBLEM (NET)........
MINOR/NOT A
PROBLEM (NET)........

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
54% 52% 52% 50%
10 11 12 12
21 21 20 20
14 15 16 17

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
42% 45% 43% 43%
39 37 39 40

8 9 8 7
10 10 10 11
82% 81 82 83

Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
77% 77% 7% 75%
18 19 19 21

4 3 2 2
1 2 2 2
95% 95 96 96
5 5 4 4

May-7

53%

12

22

13

@20. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

May-7
37%

44

10

81

May-7
75%

21

1

96

Apr-24

46%

12

25

17

Apr-24
36%

41

11
12

77

Apr-24
75%

Apr-8

51%

26

14

Apr-8
34%

47

10

81

Apr-8
81%

Mar-23

55%

22

15

Mar-23

29%

48

14

77

Mar-23
70%

Q19. When it comes to the federal government and the economy, which of the following comes closest to your opinion:

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

68% 56% 37%

10 13 37

14 20 13

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

52%  36% 32%

38 42 40

2 6 16
7 16 12

90 78 72

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind  Rep
91% 7% 59%

18 31
4
1 - 2

-~

98 96 90
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Q21_1. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic in [STATE] is best described as...
Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
A MGJOT CrISIS ..o 52% 52% 52% 53% 53% 53% 63% 55% 38%
A major problem, but not a crisis.......c...ccevvnneee, 38 39 40 39 39 39 34 40 43
A minor problem .........ccecevvnineienineiens 8 7 6 6 7 7 2 6 16
Not a problem atall ........ccovvrveviecrrieecien, 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 - 3
MAJOR (NET) ..o 90% 91 91 92 92 92 97 94 81
MINOR (NET) ..o 10 9 9 8 8 8 3 6 19
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24  Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The worst is yet to
(070111 TR 54% 53% 52% 52% 51% 52% 75% 74% 66% 55% 39%
The worst is over.......... 26 26 25 25 27 25 11 10 14 23 41
Don't know enough to
Y |V 20 21 23 23 21 23 14 16 20 22 20

Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s movement .........ccccvvveeneenes 35% 35% 36% 33%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move
around more freely .......c.cooevveiieens 15 15 16 17
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing.... 45 45 44 47
Don't know enough to say ................. 4 4 4 3

May-7

37%

18

Apr-24

30%

13

Apr-8

49%

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
48% 39% 19%

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

May-15

May-14

May-13 May-12

Social distancing will go on too long
and cause unnecessary damage to
the economy and Americans’
[iVelinoods. ......c.cveevurereeeieireeeirenes
Social distancing will end too soon

28%

and  prolong
endangering

putting American
Not sure.............

the  pandemic,

the economy and

lives at risk............. 64

26%

63
11

27% 29%

63
11

60
11

May-7

33%

60

Apr-24

24%

64
12

Apr-8

30%

53
17

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
11% 25% 49%
81 59 43
8 16 8
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Q22_4. When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and people able to go about their
lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

Within the next month............cccceeeiviiviinn,

Within the next few months

By the end of the year ...,
Not until 2021 ..o,
Never - there will always be restrictions and
guidelines in place due to the threat of

coronavirus.......

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24
6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8%
24 25 23 24 24 36
23 25 24 25 23 26
32 32 34 32 34 21
15 12 12 12 12 9

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
2% 6% 10%
18 22 32
24 16 24
41 33 21
15 23 12

Q22_5. Some people are saying that we should declare the country open in the next few weeks. Do you support or oppose reopening the

country soon?

Strongly support

Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose ...
Not sure.......cc.....

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
16% 15% 14% 15%
15 16 17 19
24 23 25 25
39 38 38 36

6 7 6 4
31% 31 31 34
63 62 63 61

May-7
14%
22
23
37

4

36
60

Apr-24
9%
19
28
40
4

28
68

Q23. Have you, or anyone in your household, had symptoms that made you want to get a test for coronavirus?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
Yes - got tested ............ 5% 5% 6% 5%
Yes - but was unable
to get tested.................. 6 7 7 6
NO oo 89 88 88 88
YES (NET)..ocvvverrirnnns 11% 12 12 12

Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12
[ have......cccoevveeeerenes, 3% 3% 1% 2%
A family member has.... 8 8 8 8
Afriend has .......ccueue.. 12 12 11 12
Someone  else |
personally know has..... 17 16 18 16
Nobody | know has
been infected with
COroNAVviruS........ocvevvevee. 68 67 68 69
KNOW  SOMEONE
(NET) o 32% 33 32 31

May-7
3%

6
91

9

May-7
2%
10
11

20

66

34

Apr-24
4%

7
89

11

Apr-24
2%

8

11

17

68

32

Apr-8
3%

6
91

80

20

Mar-23
2%

4
93

7

Mar-23
1%

91

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
7% 15% 28%
9 11 23
25 23 22
55 36 21
3 15 7
16 26 51
81 59 42
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
5% 1% 5%
7 11 3
88 88 91
12 12 9
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
4% 1% 2%
9 12 6
13 19 9
20 15 13
63 62 76
37 38 24
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coronavirus?
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7
A family member has...........covrnneenene, 4% 5% 3% 3% 3%
ATriend has ..o 3 4 3 2 3
Someone else | personally know has 8 9 10 9 8
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVITUS ...ttt 87 85 85 87 88
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ...coeuuiuneieereerneieeeneresseeensseesneens 13% 15 15 13 12
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
[have......ooeneermeireinn 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 15% 16% 9%
A family member has.... 23 23 23 27 22 26 24 15
Afriend has ......c.ccooeene. 27 27 26 27 27 31 24 18
Someone  else |
personally know has..... 20 21 24 27 25 27 22 18
Nobody | know has lost
their job due to the
coronavirus pandemic .. 45 44 44 41 41 40 45 59
SELF (NET)...covvvrrrennen 12% 12 11 13 14 15 16 9
SELF/FAMILY (NET).... 30 31 31 35 32 35 35 22
SELF/FRIEND/FAMIL
A (1V]=3 ) 45 46 45 47 47 50 46 33
KNOW  SOMEONE
(NET) cevoeeeieieeen 55 56 56 59 59 60 55 41
Q26. Do you know anyone who has had their hours cut at work due to the coronavirus pandemic?
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
[have.....cccovveneeneirienn, 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 18% 22% 17%
A family member has.... 31 30 31 33 33 34 31 27
Afriend has ......c.ccooeene. 26 28 30 32 28 34 29 25
Someone  else |
personally know has..... 22 25 24 26 27 29 24 21
Nobody | know has
had their hours cut at
work due to the
coronavirus pandemic .. 36 33 32 29 33 28 35 39
KNOW  SOMEONE
(NET) cevoereeeieeen 64% 67 68 71 67 72 65 61

Q26_1. If a vaccine for the coronavirus were to become available for use, would you choose to get vaccinated?

May-15
59%
17
23

May-14
61%
16
23

May-13
61%
16
22

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
6% 4% 2%
5 3 2
9 1 5

83 82 92

17 18 8
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
13% 10% 1%
24 34 18
27 42 22
20 25 18
44 29 50
13 10 11
32 37 25
46 61 40
56 71 50
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind  Rep
16% 19% 19%
33 37 27
25 41 24
24 27 19
35 33 38
65 67 62
Latest Data by Party
Dem Ind Rep
67% 53% 52%
11 18 26
22 30 22
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Q26_2. [N SIZE = 601 / IF WOULD GET VACCINATED] You indicated you would get vaccinated if a coronavirus vaccine were to become
available. How quickly would you get vaccinated?

Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 Dem Ind Rep
| would get vaccinated immediately...........ceereverienieniniee e 63% 61% 63% 63% 68% 61%
| would wait a while until others were vaccinated first...........ccovevenrrnenenrecrreneene 36 38 36 36 27 38
| would be among the last to get vaccinated ... 1 1 2 1 4 1

Q27. Below is a list of things some people are currently doing in response to the coronavirus pandemic. Which are you doing?
Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep

Avoiding public events

and gatherings............. 82% 81% 82% 82% 81% 84% 82% 7% 86% 71% 81%
Avoiding going out to
restaurants or bars....... 82 79 78 78 80 82 83 74 84 79 81

Spending almost all of
your time in your
house or apartment ...... 80 77 77 78 78 84 83 76 88 68 73
Going to the grocery
store or supermarket

less often .......cccoeeieeenes, 72 70 71 72 72 76 78 64 80 62 65
Avoiding in-person
interactions with
friends or family ............ 64 61 62 61 64 71 73 59 72 47 58

Working from home
instead of at your usual
WOrKplace ..., 24 24 24 24 26 27 26 20 27 19 22
None of these.............. 5 6 6 5 5 4 3 7 3 7 7

Q28_1. How often are you wearing a mask over your face when you leave your home?

Latest Data by Party

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Dem Ind Rep

AWAYS ...cvovcvireeineesie s 45% 45% 41% 42% 44% 52%  39%  37%
Most Of the tiIME .......cvveecreree s 26 24 24 22 23 28 20 25
SOMELIMES.....vvvvirvrreierierieri st 12 11 14 14 14 9 21 12
RAIEIY .ottt 7 8 9 8 6 4 10 9
NBVET ...ttt et ees s 8 9 9 10 10 3 8 13
Not leaving my home at all...........cocvererrireiieniinereens 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 4
ALWAYS/MOST (NET) wcoovvrererererirerisssesssessseessssesssessenns 70% 69 65 64 67 80 59 61

Q29. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on you, which are you more worried about...

Latest Data by Party

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
You and your family's
health and well-being ... 74% 75% 74% 73% 72% 76% 76% 64% 83% 73% 63%
You and your family's
financial situation.......... 26 25 26 27 28 24 24 36 17 27 37
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Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23 Dem Ind Rep
The impact of
coronavirus on
people's health ............ 59% 59% 59% 58% 52% 60% 58% 49% 75% 57% 41%
The impact of
coronavirus on the
economy as a whole..... 41 41 41 42 48 40 42 51 25 43 59

B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you

are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
o That we will experience a "second wave" of the coronavirus outbreak
once the country starts to reOPEN ... 53% 31 11 4 84% 16
May-14 2020 | 52% 32 12 4 84% 16
May-13 2020 | 52% 31 12 5 84% 16
May-12 2020 | 52% 31 13 4 83% 17
May-7 2020 | 53% 32 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 24 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 40 9 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 36 19 8 73% 27
o The economy falling iNt0 @ reCESSION .......cccccovivvvvvrreerrisssssivereeessns 48% 38 8 6 86% 14
May-14 2020 | 47% 38 10 5 85% 15
May-13 2020 | 45% 41 9 4 87% 13
May-12 2020 | 45% 41 11 3 86% 14
May-7 2020 | 49% 40 8 3 89% 11
April-24 2020 | 41% 44 12 3 85% 15
April-8 2020 | 45% 41 11 4 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 36 9 8 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 43 5 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 39 9 4 87% 13
» Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus...............cc.ccceeee. 46% 32 15 7 78% 22
May-14 2020 | 45% 34 14 7 79% 21
May-13 2020 | 45% 34 15 7 79% 21
May-12 2020 | 42% 36 16 6 78% 22
May-7 2020 | 43% 35 16 5 79% 21
April-24 2020 | 43% 37 17 4 80% 20
April-8 2020 | 49% 33 13 5 83% 17
March-23 2020 | 42% 36 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 30 9 5 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 35 12 4 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 33 24 11 65% 35
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Being unable to visit a sick family member.............cciinnnns 41% 34 14 11 75% 25
May-14 2020 | 41% 33 16 11 74% 26
May-13 2020 | 38% 34 18 10 72% 28
May-12 2020 | 38% 33 20 9 71% 29
May-7 2020 | 35% 34 19 12 69% 31
April-24 2020 | 37% 37 19 7 74% 26
April-8 2020 | 38% 35 17 10 73% 27
March-23 2020 | 30% 31 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 31 10 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 42 1" 9 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 36 18 15 67% 33
e Others who are infected with coronavirus getting you sSick ...............cccccc.. 39% 35 17 9 73% 27
May-14 2020 | 35% 41 15 9 76% 24
May-13 2020 | 35% 39 18 8 74% 26
May-12 2020 | 33% 39 20 8 72% 28
May-7 2020 | 33% 39 21 7 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 33 13 6 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 36 10 7 83% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 36 25 14 61% 39
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus ..., 35% 32 21 12 68% 32
May-14 2020 | 31% 36 23 11 67% 33
May-13 2020 | 30% 35 24 11 65% 35
May-12 2020 | 28% 35 27 11 62% 38
May-7 2020 | 31% 34 25 9 65% 35
April-24 2020 | 30% 36 28 7 66% 34
April-8 2020 | 34% 35 23 8 69% 31
March-23 2020 | 28% 35 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 35 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 40 12 10 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 27 32 17 51% 49
e Being unable to afford an emergency medical expense ... 27% 27 26 19 54% 46
May-14 2020 | 25% 28 27 20 53% 47
May-13 2020 | 27% 26 26 20 54% 46
May-12 2020 | 26% 28 28 18 54% 46
May-7 2020 | 27% 28 26 19 55% 45
April-24 2020 | 27% 28 27 17 55% 45
April-8 2020 | 27% 27 28 18 54% 46
March-23 2020 | 31% 25 26 18 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 29 26 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 28 19 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 26 29 27 45% 55
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B3. Below are some things some people might be worried about in light of the coronavirus pandemic. Please indicate how worried you
are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very  Some too all WORRIED WORRIED

e You or your family members losing their job ..., 26% 31 25 18 58% 42
May-14 2020 | 25% 31 24 19 57% 43
May-13 2020 | 27% 33 22 17 60% 40
May-12 2020 | 28% 31 24 17 59% 41
May-7 2020 | 29% 31 23 17 61% 39
April-24 2020 | 26% 33 26 15 59% 41
April-8 2020 | 32% 33 19 17 64% 36
March-23 2020 | 33% 26 20 21 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 29% 32 24 15 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 39 19 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 29 26 22 51% 49

¢ Being unable to get a coronavirus test if you or someone in your family
NEEAS ONE ..ot enssn 26% 33 25 17 59% 41
May-14 2020 | 23% 34 27 15 58% 42
May-13 2020 | 23% 34 28 15 57% 43
May-12 2020 | 22% 33 30 15 55% 45
May-7 2020 | 27% 29 27 17 56% 44
April-24 2020 | 26% 38 26 10 64% 36
April-8 2020 | 31% 36 23 11 66% 34
March-23 2020 | 30% 33 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 38 16 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 36 22 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 26 35 24 41% 59

o That there won't be room in hospitals or available doctors if you get

SICK fTOM COFONAVITUS .........vvveeeeeveeeee s sesssees s 24% 33 28 15 57% 43
May-14 2020 | 24% 33 29 13 57% 43
May-13 2020 | 24% 33 29 14 57% 43
May-12 2020 | 24% 32 31 13 56% 44
May-7 2020 | 25% 34 28 13 59% 41
April-24 2020 | 26% 35 28 11 61% 39
April-8 2020 | 36% 36 20 8 72% 28
March-23 2020 | 35% 37 21 8 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 40 21 8 71% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 41 20 13 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 23 37 24 39% 61
o Falling behind 0N DIllS.........ccccoooiiiiieverrrrrrrrrssssssieerrrerecessss s 23% 25 27 24 49% 51
May-14 2020 | 23% 24 31 22 47% 53
May-13 2020 | 25% 26 29 21 51% 49
May-12 2020 | 24% 26 31 19 50% 50
May-7 2020 | 23% 29 29 20 51% 49
April-24 2020 | 23% 29 31 17 52% 48
April-8 2020 | 31% 25 25 19 56% 44
March-23 2020 | 35% 25 22 18 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 30 27 20 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 36 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 17 28 32 40% 60
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Changing gears...

Q43. Please indicate who you trust more to handle the government's response to the coronavirus pandemic:

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Your state and local
government..........co..c... 59% 58% 56% 56% 58% 58% 52% 48%
President Trump and
the federal government 27 26 28 28 28 28 33 35
Don't know enough to
L | 14 16 16 16 14 14 15 16

Q44. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion?
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23

Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was generally working
well for middle and
working class people..... 50% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 53% 47%
Before the coronavirus
epidemic, the economy
was already failing
middle and working

class people...........c...... 40 40 41 41 40 40 39 42
Don't know enough to
X |V 10 9 8 7 8 8 8 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

83% 40% 36%
6 24 53

12 36 1

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

28%  41% 79%

60 44 14

12 15 7

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Not doing enough.......... 54% 53% 52% 51% 50% 52% 48% 41%
Getting it about right...... 37 36 36 37 38 40 43 44
Overreacting................. 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 4
Not SUre ..o, 5 6 8 8 8 5 5 10

Latest Data by Party

Dem  Ind Rep
86% 51%  17%
8 36 72

Q47. Thinking back to when the coronavirus first began spreading, do you think Donald Trump and his administration:

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
Did not take it seriously
€NOUGh....evrerereirreieens 62% 63% 62% 62% 60% 63% 61% 56%
Got it about right........... 29 27 27 29 33 32 30 31
Overreacted................. 3 3 3 3 2 1 2 2
Not sure ......ccevevevrienenes, 6 7 8 6 5 4 7 10

2 3 7
4 10 5
Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind  Rep

89% 59% 31%
7 20 57
2 1 4
3 20 7

Q48. Thinking more about how Donald Trump and his administration are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus

pandemic, who do you think Donald Trump's policies favor most?

May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Apr-8 Mar-23
The wealthy and big
corporations.................. 54% 55% 54% 52% 54% 54% 50% 42%
Middle and working
class people........cc.ueen, 32 30 31 33 32 32 35 37

Not SUre.....ccovevvvevrennn, 15 16 15 15 14 14 15 21

Latest Data by Party

Dem Ind Rep
84% 47% 18%

7 22 64
9 30 18




Global Strategy Group & GBAO Navigator Daily Tracker Page 16/23

Q48_2. Thinking about how Democrats in Congress are responding to the economic impact of the coronavirus pandemic, who do you
think Democrats' policies favor most?

Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 May-7 Apr-24 Dem Ind Rep
The wealthy and big corporations ..............c.c.e.... 27% 27% 29% 30% 30% 29% 14% 24% 43%
Middle and working class people ...........ccceveenne 48 47 47 46 49 48 70 42 24
NOE SUME ..o 25 25 25 24 21 23 16 34 33

Q48_3. And, taken as a whole, from the early days until now, would you describe President Trump's response to the coronavirus
pandemic as a success or a failure?

Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 Dem Ind Rep

Big SUCCESS ..ottt 10% 10% 8% 3% 5% 20%
SUCCESS ..t eerei ettt b bbbttt 29 30 31 9 31 53
FAIUTE. ...ttt 17 17 18 20 23 11
Big falUE......cvoveiiei et 34 34 33 62 20 4
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .....cuvevicicicice e 10 10 11 6 21 12
SUCCESS (NET).cceueereereereerrereesesneeseeseseeseeseessssesssssssssssesssssessessassesssssssssssssssesssssessasssssnees 39% 39 38 12 36 73
FAILURE (NET) ...ttt sttt 51 50 51 82 43 15

Q48_4. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our response to the coronavirus
pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 Dem Ind Rep

MUCK DBHET ...ttt sttt etans 15% 16% 13% 7% 13% 26%
SOMEWNAE DBHET ...ttt 34 34 34 18 42 50
SOMEWNEL WOISE ..ottt a bbbt bt s s ses 3 31 32 42 23 20
MUCK WOTSE ...ttt ettt bbb s sttt etans 20 20 21 33 22 4
BETTER (NET) ...ttt sttt nnans 49% 50 47 25 54 76
WORSE (NET) ..ot csseiseeseeseeseeseeseessesessssssssss e sesssssesssssssssssssssesssssesssssessassssnees 51 50 53 75 46 24

B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© Self-aDSOMDEA. ... 48% 17 11 18 6 65% 29
May-142020 | 45% 17 10 19 8 62% 29
May-13 2020 | 44% 17 12 19 8 61% 30
May-122020 | 43% 17 10 20 9 61% 30
May-7 2020 | 44% 17 12 20 7 61% 32
April-24 2020 | 44% 19 12 18 7 63% 30
April-8 2020 | 42% 15 13 20 9 58% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 4 3 5 88% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 17 9 21 14 57% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 21 19 36 6 39% 54
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O UNPIEPAIEQ......ooovovevvvvveviviviicvesisisssssesesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 45% 17 14 20 5 62% 34
May-142020 | 47% 16 13 19 5 62% 32
May-13 2020 | 44% 17 14 19 5 62% 34
May-12 2020 | 44% 17 15 20 5 60% 35
May-7 2020 | 44% 16 15 20 5 60% 35
April-24 2020 | 42% 19 14 20 5 61% 35
April-8 2020 | 43% 18 15 17 6 62% 33
March-23 2020 | 38% 21 11 21 8 59% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 16 6 4 3 87% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 21 14 20 10 56% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 17 23 39 5 33% 63
O EITALIC ...oovvvvvvvvvcccvccvcssssss s 43% 18 11 19 10 60% 30
May-14 2020 | 43% 17 11 20 10 60% 31
May-13 2020 | 38% 20 13 19 10 58% 32
May-12 2020 | 36% 20 13 21 10 56% 34
May-7 2020 | 38% 19 15 22 7 57% 36
April-24 2020 | 38% 18 15 22 8 56% 36
April-8 2020 | 36% 18 16 22 9 54% 37
March-23 2020 | 29% 19 12 25 15 48% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 17 4 3 8 85% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 15 18 15 20 47% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 19 19 39 9 34% 58
® [ITESPONSIDIE......ooovovevevevevrerececerererecererereresesesssssssss s 42% 16 10 27 5 58% 36
May-14 2020 | 42% 15 9 28 6 57% 37
May-13 2020 | 40% 16 12 26 5 56% 38
May-122020 | 38% 16 12 28 6 54% 40
May-7 2020 | 39% 14 12 28 7 53% 40
April-24 2020 | 39% 16 12 28 4 56% 40
April-8 2020 | 38% 15 12 29 6 52% 41
March-23 2020 | 31% 17 12 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17 3 6 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 21 12 20 16 53% 32
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 15 16 54 5 25% 71
® ChAOMC ....ovvvoeeccee s 40% 21 11 20 7 62% 31
May-14 2020 | 39% 19 13 22 8 58% 35
May-13 2020 | 38% 20 15 20 7 58% 35
May-12 2020 | 37% 19 16 20 8 56% 36
May-7 2020 | 36% 21 12 23 7 58% 35
April-24 2020 | 36% 20 14 22 7 57% 36
April-8 2020 | 35% 20 16 22 7 55% 38
March-23 2020 | 31% 20 13 23 13 51% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 21 4 4 6 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 22 20 8 19 53% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 22 18 41 7 35% 58
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
O PrESIAENTIAL.........ooovovvvvvevcviviicveciriviciciseseseresssssesssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssnenes 24% 17 12 43 4 41% 55
May-142020 | 23% 20 10 41 5 43% 51
May-13 2020 | 22% 19 11 42 5 42% 53
May-12 2020 | 22% 19 12 40 6 41% 52
May-7 2020 | 23% 18 11 42 6 41% 53
April-24 2020 | 25% 18 13 40 4 43% 53
April-8 2020 | 28% 19 13 34 5 48% 48
March-23 2020 | 28% 20 13 29 10 48% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 7 12 72 3 13% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 29 10 35 14 42% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 26 12 10 2 75% 22
© SEIIOUS ..ovvvvvvvvevevsssvssssssssssssssss s 24% 24 16 33 3 48% 49
May-142020 | 24% 23 15 33 5 47% 49
May-13 2020 | 24% 22 18 32 4 45% 50
May-12 2020 | 25% 23 17 31 5 48% 47
May-7 2020 | 25% 21 19 30 5 46% 49
April-24 2020 | 26% 22 18 29 5 48% 47
April-8 2020 | 30% 24 16 26 4 53% 42
March-23 2020 | 32% 22 15 21 9 54% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 13 21 57 3 19% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 24 16 23 1 50% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 45% 36 9 8 2 81% 17
© COMPELENL......ooooooiceresccesne s 23% 17 14 40 5 40% 54
May-142020 | 24% 17 13 41 6 41% 54
May-13 2020 | 22% 19 13 39 7 42% 52
May-122020 | 21% 21 12 38 8 42% 50
May-7 2020 | 22% 20 12 38 8 42% 50
April-24 2020 | 23% 19 15 36 7 42% 52
April-8 2020 | 23% 22 15 33 8 45% 48
March-23 2020 | 27% 20 13 31 10 47% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 14 71 4 12% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 18% 22 16 30 14 39% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 29 13 6 5 75% 20
O HONESE ..o esssoned 22% 18 13 42 5 40% 55
May-14 2020 | 22% 17 13 42 6 39% 55
May-132020 | 21% 19 13 40 7 40% 53
May-122020 | 20% 21 13 40 6 41% 52
May-7 2020 | 21% 18 13 40 7 40% 54
April-24 2020 | 23% 18 13 40 6 41% 54
April-8 2020 | 21% 22 16 35 6 43% 51
March-23 2020 | 25% 20 13 31 11 45% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 6 14 71 3 12% 85
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 21 18 32 13 37% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 32 1 9 5 75% 19
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B5. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases apply to Donald Trump's response to coronavirus.

DOESN'T
APPLIES APPLY NET
Not  Notat | Not DOESN'T
Very  Some too all sure APPLIES APPLY
© COMPASSIONALE .....ooovvvvvevevviivirivisiresesesssssesssssssssssssss s sssssssssssssnenes 19% 20 14 41 6 39% 55
May-14 2020 | 19% 21 13 42 5 40% 55
May-13 2020 | 20% 21 14 41 5 40% 55
May-122020 | 21% 20 13 40 6 41% 53
May-7 2020 | 19% 21 15 40 5 40% 55
April-24 2020 | 20% 20 16 39 5 40% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 17 69 3 11% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 22 23 27 12 38% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 34 10 10 7 73% 20

Q57_4. [N SIZE = 773 | IF CHAOTIC, UNPREPARED, ERRATIC, IRRESPONSIBLE, SELF-ABSORBED APPLY] And, which of the following words best

describes what concerns you most about Trump's response to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party
May-15 May-14 May-13 May-12 Dem Ind Rep
UNPFEPAEQ........ vttt 52% 53% 54% 56% 51% 48% 55%
[ITESPONSIDIE ...ttt 47 48 47 45 59 37 25
SElf-aDSOMDEA ..o 45 45 45 44 44 45 46
EITAHC ..cvovvve ettt e 30 26 27 29 24 44 38
CRAOHC ..o 26 27 27 23 22 26 34

B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Don't
Very Some | Minor  believe DK
¢ Donald Trump continues to downplay the health risks of coronavirus,

pushing too aggressively to reopen the country even though that would
PUL MOTE [IVES @L FISK.......oovvoe e sssssssssss s 46% 14 11 23 5
May-14 2020 | 47% 13 10 24 6
May-13 2020 | 47% 12 11 24 7
May-12 2020 | 46% 12 10 26 6
May-7 2020 | 44% 13 12 25 6
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 12 6 3 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 20 8 22 18
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 15 19 48 5

 Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or

overruled the advice of health and medical experts ... 46% 14 11 24 6
May-14 2020 | 49% 11 10 24 7
May-13 2020 | 49% 10 12 22 8
May-12 2020 | 47% 11 11 22 9
May-7 2020 | 46% 13 8 25 7
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 9 26 8
April-8 2020 | 43% 12 13 26 7
March-23 2020 | 39% 15 7 25 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 4 4 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 34% 18 12 18 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 14 20 48 4

NET

SERIOUS
CONCERNS

60%
60%
59%
58%
57%
88%
52%
28%

60%
59%
59%
58%
59%
57%
55%
54%
88%
53%
28%
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B6. Below are some criticisms of Donald Trump around issues relating to the coronavirus pandemic. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns about Trump's handling of this issue. If you don't believe

this criticism is true, please indicate that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Don't
Very Some Minor believe
» Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it
get worse when we should have been preparing................ooieeeeevvvvvovns 48% 12 11 24
May-14 2020 | 50% 11 10 24
May-13 2020 | 50% 12 10 23
May-12 2020 | 50% 11 8 24
May-7 2020 | 48% 12 7 28
April-24 2020 | 47% 12 6 29
April-8 2020 | 46% 13 11 24
March-23 2020 | 42% 14 9 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 11 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 19 14 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 12 18 49
¢ Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of
taking responsibility for his own handling of the situation............ccccccccceeeeeeeeec 47% 13 14 21
May-14 2020 | 48% 11 12 22
May-13 2020 | 47% 12 13 20
May-12 2020 | 45% 13 13 20
May-7 2020 | 47% 13 13 21
April-24 2020 | 46% 11 12 25
April-8 2020 | 43% 13 13 23
March-23 2020 | 40% 13 11 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 13 5 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 22 12 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 11 24 44
o Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives at risk as he pushes
policies that would only spread the virus further and promotes dangerous
MEAICAl AAVICE ... 46% 13 8 27
May-14 2020 | 48% 10 8 27
May-13 2020 | 47% 11 8 27
May-12 2020 | 46% 10 7 28
May-7 2020 | 45% 12 7 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 14 4 3
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 21 7 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 10 13 58
@68_11. Which of the following concerns you more about Trump's economic response to the coronavirus?
May-15 May-14 May-13
That Trump's failure to prepare for this pandemic has harmed our economy and led to
very high unemployment FateS .........ccuereiirieee et 29% 29% 28%
That Trump's failure to put in place public health solutions to slow the spread of the
virus is delaying our ability to reopen the economy safely .........cccccvrencnencnisrenens 39 39 40
Neither of theSe CONCEIMS ME ........cveviiieee s 32 32 33
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Q68_6. Which of the following criticisms of President Trump around issues of coronavirus concerns you more?

May-15 May-14

Latest Data by Party

May-13 May-12 May-6 Dem Ind Rep

Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus

early on, letting it get worse when we should have been

PrEPAING c..veerveeieeeetireree et 37% 37%
Donald Trump's words and actions are putting people's lives

at risk as he pushes policies that would only spread the virus

further and promotes dangerous medical advice...................... 32 32
Neither of these concerns me ...........ccoocvevernencseneneneen, 31 30

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website
[SUCH AS FACEBOOK, TWITTER OR YOUTUBE].

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

37% 32% 2% 48% 38% 23%

34 37 43 47 32 15

30 31 30 5 30 62
Local teleVISION ...t 46%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 38
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOuTUD€) ........ocreurevererinirninnes 33
Online NEWS WEDSIES .........vvurereerereereereireereereeeeseereceeens 31
FOXNEWS......oviriiieee e 29
CNN et 28
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........corevrerirriiiniineireiseeeeerissinsis 20
MSNBC ... ess s 18
RAAIO ... 16
National NEWSPAPENS.........cccvvvreeriieeirereeesseeiseeeessseeens 16
ORI ... 6
Several hours @ day.........ccccveveveiivereieeseeeee e 13%
ONCE @ AAY ... 12
A few times @ WEEK.......covureeerecrrereereireee s 13
Afew times a month ... 6
RATEIY ..o 17
NBVET ... 36
Don't know/Network is not available to me...................... 4
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ..covvrreerreereereereeeeeeereeneeneens 38%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ..o, 62
Several imes @ day ........cccvvreererrnerneeneneneereseeeeeeneens 31%
ONCE @ AAY ... 15
A few times @ WEEK........ccvurereereccrereereeree e ceseees 16
Afew times a month ... 4
RATEIY ..o 12
NBVET ...ttt 21
DON'tKNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET)....coiererreeieirecrneeneeseeneeeeseesessesssessseneens 62%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ..o 38
The Democratic candidate ............ccooerereeneeniereninenns 53%
The Republican candidate.............ccoevenivninicrcninnnes 44
Another candidate ... 3
Hillary ClINtON ... 48%
Donald TrUMP ... 46
Another candidate ...........ccooererrneneneeeeees 6
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D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of YOS, M8 oo s 9%
a labor union? Yes, someone in my household ............ccooevrninnrininenne 5
' Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oot 84
YES (NET) oovvoveveeeeeeeeeeesseesssssesssesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssseeees 16%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 22
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 20
NONE Of thESE ... s 18
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;gzsoggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gq%
i i 2 U00-949,999
annual family income before taxes” $50,000- 850,000 T ”
$60,000 - $74,999 ......oooeoeeeee et 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .....covvivii s 13
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covorverrereeceeeeee s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 .....covrveirie s 4
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeereessees 2
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY ceveeverssssserrercsseesss s 26%
SUbUrDaN @ra.......c.cvcuiverciece e 42
SMAll tOWN .. 14
RUAl @r€a......cvvvveveececer e 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DETAL.....ooooorrrrrr 17%
Somewhat liberal...........cocvveveeeceiceeece e 14
Moderate 34
Somewhat CONSEIVative ..........cvuvierieirireeeeeesine 19
Very CONSErVatiVe ..o 16
LIBERAL (NET) oo 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeereeeerrereeeneereeneeeeseseeseseneens 34
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 47%
CathOliC.....cvcveecvericre e 22
JBWISN ..o 4
MUSHIM oo
None/AtheiSt/AGNOSHC ........c.vvereeeereereereireireeeeeeereeseeneens 20
OFhET et 7
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or YBS s 38%
evangelical Christian? NO .o 62
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every L ——— 24%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW IMES 8 MON.oooe 7
IV or never? About once @ MoOnth .........cccveveeeecicee 5
rarely, : A few times @ Year.......ccvvererenereseee s 13
RATEIY ..o 22
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D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

DAGE. What is your age?

Black/African-American.............c.cveeeeeeereeeerersseeeenens
White/CauCasian ...........ccccervvereverereieeeseeeeeesssesesnens
Hispanic/Latino ..........c.ocueveeeerieereeesee s
ASIAN-AMEIICAN ......ovveeeeceeere e

Did not complete high SChool ...........cccoevveirnininirie,
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccoeviveiieiicicecee e,
Attended technical or vocational school ..
Attended some college but no degree........cccoveevrvenne.
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full ime .......cuevevcreeecee e
Employed part time........ccoovevrinineneeseeeses
Not employed, but looking for work .............ccccceevcureunnee.
REEIEA ... s
SHUENL ..o

Self-employed/independent contractor............ccc.cecvvenecn.
Not self-employed/independent contractor.....................

MAITIEA ...
Not married but living with partner..........c.ccccoovverennnne.
Never married and not living with partner........................
Single, NEVEr MArmed ..o
Divorced or separated.........cccoevverrenssssnesnnneenns
WIAOWEA ...



